

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

8FQ NUMBER LGLOVES07

FREIGHT TERMS

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Comade inc 17915 Sky Park Circle #8 Irvine, Ca 92614 949-474-0166

05/20/2007 ID OPENING DATE:	06/14/	2007	BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY	UOP GAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	1.	JB	998-67-01-021		
GLOVES	, EXAM	, DISP. L	TEX, NON-STERILE		
		STATEWIDE	CONTRACT		
AS HOS	PITALS	, REGIONAL	VARIOUS STATE AG JAILS, PRISONS A ATTACHED SPECIFIC	ND POLITICAL	
EXHIBI	т з				
YEAR O NECESS ORIGIN NOT EX TIME" REASON	R UNTICARY TO AL CONCEED TO THE VE	SUCH "RE OBTAIN A TRACT. TH VELVE (12) NDOR MAY TO	IS CONTRACT BECOMED EXTENDS FOR A PERSONABLE TIME" THE NEW CONTRACT OR REPORTED TO THE TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT OF PURC	ERIOD OF ONE () EREAFTER AS IS ENEW THE E" PERIOD SHALL THIS "REASONABL TRACT FOR ANY	-
IN THI	S CONTE	RACT DOCUM	IONS ARE STIPULAT ENT, THE TERMS, C FIRM FOR THE LIF	ONDITIONS AND	/RECEIVED
WRITTE SUBMIT Days p	N CONSE TED TO RIOR TO	ENT OF THE THE DIREC THE EXPI NNCE WITH	MAY BE RENEWED USPENDING UNIT AND TOR OF PURCHASING RATION DATE. SUCH THE TERMS AND CONT	D VENDOR, THIRTY (30) H RENEWAL SHALL DITIONS OF THE	FURCES SING DIVESTO FURCES SING DIVESTO FOR STATE OF TVY
NATURE J		SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI TELEPHONE タセテーイ>		6/11/07
Project vicuo	FEIN FEIN	33-10133		ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties,
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order,
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

MICHAEL AUSTIN

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF 304-558-2316

MOGZMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # 8 IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

DATE PA	<u> </u>	JEH	MS OF SAL	<u> </u>		SHIP VIA			FOB,	FREIGHTTERMS
	/2007									
BID OPENING DAT	E: ()6/14/	2007	***************************************		*************	BID	OPENIN	<u> TIME</u>	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	HTY	UOP	CAT. NO		М МИМВЕ	R	Ú	NITPRICE	TNUOMA
				555,000,000,000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		************			
	OPTEIN	ו כחו	TDACT	AND	CHVII	DE 1	IMITED	TO THE) (2) ONE	-
	(1) YEA			AND	SHALL	DE L.	TUTIED	IO IWI	J (2) UNE	•
			1020.							
	CANCELL	ATION	: THE	DIRE	CTOR O	F PUI	RCHASI	NG RESE	RVES THE	
	RIGHT T	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRAC	T IM	1EDIAT	ELY UPO	N WRITTE	EN
-	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE	COMMO	DITIE	S AND/	R SERVIC	E
									CONFORM	
	TO THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	OF THE	BID	AND C	ONTRACT	HEREIN.	
	DDEN MA	DVET				0700		2011011		
}	OPEN MA	TE A	CLAUS	:: IM	KIT TO	CIUK	UF PU	RCHASIA	IG MAY	
	MARKET,	WITH	OFERD,	ING U	I INC U	FORU	PENNIC	TTION C	UPEN D COST	
	ESTIMAT	F. IT	FMS S	PECIF	TFN NN	THIS	CONT	BACT EU	ik cosi	
	IMMEDIA									
									N TRANS-	
									VOLUME	
Ì	OF WORK	.)		1						
		-		1						ĺ
									ION ARE	
	APPROXI	MATIO	NS ONL	.Y, B	ASED D	N EST	IMATE	S SUPPL	IED BY	
•	THE STA	IE SP	FUDIN	NNT	i. II	IS U	NDERS	TOOD AN	D AGREED	
	DEDEDED	E CON	IKACI	DHALL	L CUVE	K IHE	COM O	IIIIES	ACTUALLY ONTRACT,	
	WHETHER									
	WILLIER	"TONL	OK E	.33	IAN III	E QUA	114.1.1.1.1.1	ES SHUW	14.	;; 1
	DRDERIN	G PRO	EDURE	: SPE	ENDING	UNIT	(S) S	HALL TS	SHE A	
	WRITTEN	STATE	CONT	RACT	ORDER	(FOR	M NUM	BER WV-	39) TO	
	THE VEN	DOR FO	OR COM	IMODI 1	TIES C	OVERE	D BY	THIS CO	NTRACT.	
	THE ORI	GINAL	COPY	OF T	IE WV-	39 SH	ALL B	E MAILE	D TO THE	
	VENDOR	AS AU	THOR I Z	ATION	V FOR S	SHIPM	ENT,	A SECON	D COPY	
	MAILED						, AND	A THIR	D COPY	ļ
	RETAINE	D BY	THE SP	ENDI	AG NNI.	т.	ŀ			
	DAMPOUR	TCV.	TAI T		SAIT TITE	_ ,,,	DOD (C	111TP 4 0 T	AD ET: ==	
	EUB BYN	KOHOT	N DDIU	TECT!	INI INI Ini ini	L VEN	DNTD AC	JNIKACI	OR FILES UTOMATI-	
	CALIVN		י רקט זי ער דו	η. ΔΑ	10 TS T	LEBWI TIS C	NATED	MITHUNI 10 TO W	UIUMAII- T FURTHE	p
	JALL: N	A		1			1		I FURINE	"
Olevianien		4		SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE F					·
SIGNATURE Brod	Un V K	ر مسدل	_			TELE	PHONE とくらーリ	74-016	O .	E 6/11/07
∓ITĘE ~		FEI		-10010	27 11				~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
troject "	-CURCIN	MDING-T	<u>აა</u> ტ-BFტ-	- (OLZ	-ΝΔΝΛΕ-Λ- -ΝΔΝΛΕ-Λ-	ND-A-DI	PEECC-II	I		LED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation LGLOVESO 7

LGLOVES07

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

GI-n HO

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

05/20/		IER	MS OF SALE	•	SHIP VIA		FOB,		FREIGHT TER	IMS:
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007		BID	OF	PENING TIME	0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUN1	
	ORDER.									
	SHALL S CONDITI DOCUMEN AGREEME	SUPERS LONS W NTS SU ENTS O	EDE AN HICH M CH AS R MAIN	Y AN AY A PRIC TENA	NS CONTAINED IN D ALL SUBSEQUENT PPEAR ON ANY ATT E LISTS, ORDER F NCE AGREEMENTS, AS CD-ROM.	T A C	ERMS AND HED PRINTE MS, SALES	D		
	REV. O4 EXHIBIT	1/11/2								1
TO CO	CONTAIN PRIGINA PRICE A MOVEMEN BASED O RAW MAT BUBSTAN BASED U ALL PRI	TE OF PROVING EXPINATION THE ERIALS FOON AND CE ADJ	WEST ISIONS IRATIO IENT CI IHE CO IPASS AND/I PART OI I ACTU	VIRGI FOR N OF OVERS MMODI THRO OR LA F A F AL DO NT RE	INIA WILL CONSIDER PRICE ADJUSTMENTHE CONTRACT, POST BOTH UPWARD AND TOUGH INCREASE OF ABOR, WHICH MAKE PRODUCT. ADJUST DILLAR FIGURE, NOT BE	TS RO HA R U ME T SU	PRIOR TO VIDED THAT DOWNWARD T ADJUSTME DECREASE O P ALL OR A NTS ARE TO A PERCENTAL BSTANTIATE	THE SUCH NT IS F BE GE. D IN		
G P S P D P A	GOVERNM PUBLISH CHOULD PURCHAS PATE OF PRICE A CCEPT	ENTAL ED PRI BE REC ING AT THE I DJUSTM THE PR NGLY D	BENCH CE LIS EIVED LEAS NCREAS ENT, IENT, ICE AI	MARK STS. IN W G 30 SE. THE P DJUST ECT T	THE DIRECTOR PUSS, GENERAL MARK SUCH REQUESTS IRITING BY THE DUAYS IN ADVANCE ANY TIME THE VERCHASING DIVIS MENT AND AMEND HE ADUSTMENT IN	ET FO IR O ND IO TH	INCREASE, R AND INCRI ECTOR OF F THE EFFE OR REQUEST N MAY EITHI E CONTRACT	EASE CTIVE S A ER	,	
IGNATURE BLOO	کوی را	Du			RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE			DATE	6 lu los	
Permient a	roneres	FEIN	33-1	0133	II		ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
WHEI	V-RESPOI	VDING-TO	PRFQ=IN	ISERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N-S	PACE AROVE I	ARFI-F	D-WENDOD'-	



HODOM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A FENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	******	FREIGHT.TERMS
05/20/20 BID OPENING DATE:									
		/14/	**********	HAT) OF	PENING TIME	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		TAUOMA
			VEND	OR PR	EFERENCE CERTIF	IC/	ATE		
		- 1							
					ICATION* IS HER				
					CE WITH WEST VI				
PA	-3-37	CDOF	וטא צ	APPL	Y TO CONSTRUCT	ON	CONTRACTS)	•	
A.	APPL	ICAT	ION I	S MAD	E FOR 2.5% PREF	ERE	NCF FOR TH	E	
RE	ASON C							_	
		1							
() BI	DDER	IS A	N IND	IVIDUAL RESIDEN	IT V	/ENDOR AND		
HA	S RESI	DED I	CONTI	NUOUS	LY IN WEST VIRG	INI	A FOR FOUR		
	RTIFIC			IELY	PRECEDING THE I	AILE	: UF IHIS		
JE.			,, ,,,						
. () BI	DDER	IS A	PART	NERSHIP, ASSOCI	ATI	ON OR CORP	DRA-	
TIC	ON RES	IDEN	r ven	DOR A	ND HAS MAINTAIN	IED	ITS HEAD-		
QUA	ARTERS	OR	PRINC	IPAL	PLACE OF BUSINE	SS	CONTINUOUS	Y I	1
WES	ST VIR	GINI	A FOR	FOUR	(4) YEARS IMME	DIA	TELY PRECE	DING	
I Hi	E DAIE	OF	THIS	CERTI	FICATION; OR 80	%_O	F THE OWNER	RSHIF	7
					HELD BY ANOTHER ON OR CORPORATI			NDOE	
WHO	D HAS	MAIN	TAINEL	ITS	HEADQUARTERS O	R P	RINCIPAL PL	ACE	
0F	BUSIN	ESS C	ONTI	เบอบรเ	Y IN WEST VIRG	INI	A FOR FOUR	(4)	
YEA	ARS IM	MEDIA	TELY	PREC	EDING THE DATE	OF	THIS		
CEF	RTIFIC.	ATION	i; OR	ĺ			•		
) D.T.	225		2000					
[L] L) BI	DUEK	ASETI	TATE	RATION NONRESI OR SUBSIDIARY	DEN	T VENDOR		
					ED STATE RESIDE				
					QUARTERS OR PRI)F	
BUS	SINESS	WITH	IIN WE	ST V	RGINIA CONTINU	ous	LY FOR THE		
FOL	JR (4)	YEAR	S IMM	1EDIA	TELY PRECEDING	THE	DATE OF TH	IS	
CER	RTIFIC	ATION	1.		• •				
lp.	A DO!	TCAT	ON TO	MAD	: EOD 3 EW DD		Nor ren	,	
B. Rea	APPL. ASON CI	ICATI		PIALI	FOR 2.5% PREF	EKE.	NCE FOR THE		
* F									
NONATIDE				SEÉ REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C				
SIGNATURE Bradle	VB.	rack	_		TELEPHONE	ct) c	t-0160	DATE	6/11/0)
THE O	Monen	FEIN	72~1	01331				ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN	RESPONI	DING-TO	O RFQ.	INSERT	/ NAME AND ADDRESS	3-IN-S			I



NEXDOR:

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for _____REQNUMBERS Quotation

P T O

LGLOVES07

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

***************************************	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/20/2007 BID OPENING DATE:	04 (14 (202			
	06/14/2007	Control of the Contro	PENING TIME O	L:30PM
LINE QUA	INTITY LIOP CAT.	JTEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BIDDER IS A RESI	DENT VENDOR WHO C	FRTIFIES THAT.	
DURING	THE LIFE OF THE	CONTRACT, ON AVE	RAGE AT LEAST	
75% OF	THE EMPLOYEES W	ORKING ON THE PRO	JECT BEING BID	
ARE RE	SIDENTS OF WEST	VIRGINIA WHO HAVE	RESIDED IN	***************************************
THE ST	TATE CONTINUOUSLY	FOR THE TWO YEAR		
	ING SUBMISSION O	F THIS BID;		
OR				1
		ESIDENT VENDOR EMI		
		STATE RESIDENTS		
NONRES	SIDENT VENDOR WIT	H AN AFFILIATE OR	SUBSIDIARY	
MHICH	MAINIAINS IIS HE	ADQUARTERS OR PRI	NCIPAL PLACE	-
OF BUS	INESS WITHIN WES	T VIRGINIA EMPLOY: ESIDENTS WHO CERT:	ING A MINIMUM	
DUPTNE	THE THEE OF THE	CONTRACT, ON AVE	IFIES IMAI,	
75% OF	THE EMPLOYEES OF	R BIDDERS' AFFILIA	RAGE AI LEASI Ateic od	
SUBSID	TARY'S EMPLOYEES	ARE RESIDENTS OF	WEST VIDETNIA	
AH OHW	VE RESIDED IN TH	E STATE CONTINUOUS	SIV FOR THE TWO	-
		EDING SUBMISSION (
			••	
BIDDER	UNDERSTANDS IF	THE SECRETARY OF	TAX & REVENUE	
DETERM	INES THAT A BIDD	ER RECEIVING PREFE	ERENCE HAS	
FAILED	TO CONTINUE TO	MEET THE REQUIREME	ENTS FOR SUCH	
PREFER	ENCE, THE SECRET	ARY MAY ORDER THE	DIRECTOR OF	
PURCHA	SING TO: (A) RE	SCIND THE CONTRACT	T OR PURCHASE]
ORDER	ISSUED; OR (B) A	SSESS A PENALTY AG	SAINST SUCH	
BIDDER	IN AN AMOUNT NO	T TO EXCEED 5% OF	THE BID AMOUNT	
AND TH	AT SUCH PENALTY	VILL BE PAID TO TH	IE CONTRACTING	-
		ANY UNPAID BALAN	CE ON THE	
CUNTRA	CT OR PURCHASE OF	RDER.		
מנום עמ	MICCION OF THE	SERTIFICATE PAR	D ACCEPT TO	
DISUBI	SE VAN BEVCUNVBIN	CERTIFICATE, BIDDE REQUESTED INFORM	R AGREES IU	
DIIBURY	STNC DIVICION AND	O AUTHORIZES THE D	ANTON IN THE	
TAX AN	D REVENUE TO DISC	CLOSE TO THE DIREC	TOR OF	
		INFORMATION VERIF		
	1 1			
CIONATI IDP	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ions	
SIGNATURE Breedle VI	VIn e	TELEPHONE 949-47	14-0160 DATE	11/07
TITLE SOLL (11)	77 (0.77)			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TVO rect Misses	25-(01331) NDING-TO-REG-INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	Į.	1 [



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

LGLOVES07

ADDRESS:COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MODOR

COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

TERMS OF SALE

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	\$HIP VIA		F.(3.8 ,	FREIGHTTERMS	
05/20/										
BID OPENING DATE	·	06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
,	BIDDER	HAS P	AID T	HE RE	QUIRED BUS	INESS	TAXES, P	ROVIDED		
	THAT S	UCH IN	FORMA	TION	DOES NOT C	ONTAIN	THE AMO	UNTS OF	-	
	TAXES	PAID N	OR AN	Y OTH	ER INFORMA	TION D	EEMED BY	THE TAX		
	COMMIS	SIONER	то в	E CON	FIDENTIAL.			-		
						1			İ	
	UNDER	PENALT	Y OF	LAW F	DR FALSE S	WEARIN	G (WEST	VIRGINIA		
	CODE 6	1-5-3)	, BID	DER H	EREBY CERT	IFIES	THAT THI	S		
	CERTIF	ICATE	IS TR	UE AN	D ACCURATE	IN AL	L RESPEC	TS; AND		Ī
	THAT I	F A CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED TO	BIDDER	AND IF	ANYTHING		
	CONTAI	NED WI	THIN	THIS	CERTIFICAT	E CHAN	SES DURI	NG THE]
	TERM O	F THE	CONTR	ACT,	BIDDER WILI	L NOTI	Y THE P	URCHASIN	G	
	DIVISI	ON IN	WRITI	NG IW	MEDIATELY.				•	
				-						
			İ		e Lule Bred	010	TIAA			
4				BIDDE	<:≥=≥××.		~~~~~		-	
			ĺ		. 1					
		•			6 hile	n~				
		ļ	1	DATE:		<u> </u>				Ì
						. !	1 ^			
		1			Boods	(s. 1/a	/ /,)	_		[.
	Į		8	SIGNE): <u></u>	~~~	encyes	2		ŀ
					0	.	-			ļ
		ŀ	L		Lacion	. L m	60a ca. a			Ì
			ľ	TITLE:	7272 / 53					
	51150									1
	* CHEC	CANY	COMBIL	AVITON	OF PREFER	SENCE C	ONSIDER	ATION(S)		
	IN FILE	HER "A	' UR '	'B", [R BOTH "A"	' AND "	B. MHIC	H YOU ARE		
					OU MAY REC		IP TO THI	E MAXIMUN	1	.
			: FOR	BOTH	"A" AND "E	3".				
	(REV.	[2/00]	[•				
			-	נדסא	CE				·	
j	A 070:::									
	A SIGNE	ะก หาก	MUST	RF S	BMITTED TO	1:				-
ļ		-D 4 D	-N.T.		WT075	!	•			
	D.	POLACE	NI UF	AUMI	NISTRATION					
	Pt	JRCHAS	านค กไ	AISIO	N					
J		***************************************		SEE REVI	ASE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CONT	ITIONS			*******
SIGNATURE 2 11	1/	.//		A CONTRACTOR AND A CONT	TELI	EPHONE	74-0160	DATE ,	//	*****
Brack	u V	Us es l				749-4	14-0160		/11/07	
	lliona, g.	7 / 5211		1013	11		ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
TAULT		NIDINIA T			NAME AND AD	BBEOG H				



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER LGLOVES07

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

MODZEK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

DATE PRIN	************	TEF	RMS OF SA	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/20/ BID OPENING DATE		07 (16)	2007	•	<u> </u>		ENTUO T	T14= 5	
r	2 500.000 0.00000000000000000000000000000	06/14/		ест		UP	ENING T		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITP	RICE	AMOUNT
	}								
		UILDIN		TON C	TDEET FACT				
					TREET, EAST 5305-0130				
	THE RI	n sunu	ום כם	NTATN	THIS INFORMATIO	I KI	ON THE	EACE DE	
					D MAY NOT BE CON			ACE OF	
	051155								
	SEALED	RIO							
					• .•				
	BUYER:				43				
	RFQ. N	0.:			LGLOVES07				
} [BID OP	ENING	DATE:		06/14/2007				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
					UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 949-474-0161		S NECESS	SARY	
	CONTACT	r Pers	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):				
			rd D		,				
		7~-1		7-					10.00
			l	.					
			1		•				
			ŀ	,					
			-						
		1	I	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIO	SNC		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		EE!	N				ADDRE	SS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN-RESPO	NDING-T	ORFQ.	INSER	FNAME AND ADDRESS I	NS	PACE ABO	VE LABELI	ED-AENDOB.



Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

LGLOVES07

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

NENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

DATEPHIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP V	IA.		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/20/											
BID OPENING DATE	-12000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/14/	2007	a lacescon accuso		*******************************	BID	OPE	NING TI	ME Ol	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM:NUN	IBER		UNITERIO)E	AMOUNT
_			200000000000000000000000000000000000000		300000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>				46,440.97
	*****	THIS	TS 7	HE EN	ከ ባድ	BEU	ICIOVE	907	*****	TOTAL .	41.440.47
					J	iti Q	LOLUVE	301	****	JUIALI	1401
1											
	Ī										
											:
	•	[
						•					
		1							•		
							•				
							į				
		-									
[j							•		
		1	i								
							[
							1				
				!			j				
		ļ									
		<u> </u>	}				.				
		İ	Ī	Ī			<u> </u>				
į				ļ			.				
-77											200
SIGNA <u>TUR</u> E	7 🔨		<u> </u>	SEE REVI	RSE SID	E:FORTER	MS AND CON	DITIONS	S	In a rese	
Bradh	V W	120-0-12					945 - 4	74-	0160	DATE	lulor
Proces	money	FFIN	32	-1013	311.						O BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N-RESPO	NEING TO) REO	INSERT	NAME	-Δ-ΝΙΟ-ΔΙ	JUDESC: IV	1=QD:/			-VENDOR'

LGLOVES07 SPECIFICATIONS

STANDARDS

Gloves shipped under this contract (other than polyethylene gloves) must conform to the following:

- Most recent ASTM D3577 and D3578 standards.
- Most recent ASTM F1671 (test requirements for viral resistance) standard.
- BS EN 455-2000 (Parts 1 and 2 and clause 4.5 of Part 3).
- Polyethylene gloves shall be in conformance with FDA Rule 177.1520 for food contact.

No products covered by this specification shall be shipped to the user more than twelve (12) months from the date of manufacture.

MATERIALS:

LATEX gloves shall be compounded from virgin natural latex or any polymer compound that permits the glove to meet the specifications and is approved by the Food and Drug Administration.

VINYL gloves shall be compounded primarily from polyvinylchloride (PVC) paste.

NITRILE gloves shall be compounded primarily from a rubber cement or a synthetic polymer (e.g. "Nitrile").

POLYETHYLENE gloves shall be compounded from virgin polyethylene.

DESIGN:

Gloves (other than polyethylene gloves) shall be thin, soft, flexible, non-toxic, moisture resistant, and shall be of seamless construction and designed as ambidextrous.

The cuff shall be beaded, where indicated.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

All quantities are approximations only.

The award of this purchase order will be made to one bidder based on the low cost and best interest of the state. The award will not be split by item.

Gloves must be equal to the minimum specifications or better.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Orders shall be delivered within ten (10) working days after orders are placed. Emergency orders shall be delivered within five (5) working days after orders are placed. Spending units must be advised in writing if orders will be delayed for any reason. Contractor shall carry an adequate stock to insure such delivery service for the duration of the contract.

Delivery is to be F.O.B. any West Virginia location for orders of \$100.00 or more; shipping costs on orders of less than this amount shall be prepaid and added to the invoice.

The vendor shall not substitute any other brand of exam gloves from those awarded, nor sell any additional items under this contract not specifically covered herein, without prior written permission of the purchasing division.

Vendors must be manufacturers or regular, stocking dealers for the products they propose to offer and must carry a reasonable inventory of these products to meet the needs of state agencies. Vendors must agree to allow their stockrooms and warehousing facilities to be inspected by state purchasing at any time during the contract period.

Vendor is to provide a nine (9) month summary report of procurement volumes by item number and dollar amounts. This is a single report which is to be furnished at the beginning of the tenth month of the contract.

LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

I. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDERED): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	ADEZ 12 SMall	212	\$ 3.53
Medium	ADE 215 medium	215	\$ 3.33
Large	ADE 216 Large	216	\$ 353
Xlarge	ADE 218 X Large	218	\$ 3.53

II. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small ADE-232 SMall	232	\$ 3.75
Medium ADE -235 Medium	235	\$ 3.75
arge ADE -236 Laure	236	\$ 3,75
Xlarge ADÉ -238 Y Lance	238	\$ 3.75

III. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, SMOOTH FINISH): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small ADE-ZZZ SMOJ	222	\$ 3.75
Medium ADE - 225 WED	225	\$ 3,75
arge ADE 226 Lange	226	\$ 3.75
Xlarge ADE. 228 X Lance	228	\$ 3'75

IV. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, TEXTURE GRIP): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15mm minimum thichness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	4DE - 262	762	\$ 4.63
Medium	ADE - 265	265	\$ 4.63
Large	ADT 266	266	\$ 4-6-5
	40£ · 268	268	\$ 4.63

LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

V. NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	ADENNA NPF		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small A)E-882 Smay	882	\$ 598
	0E-888 med	885	\$ 5°98
Large 🕰	DE 88% Longo	886	\$ 5.98
	DE 888 X Large	<i>8</i> \$8	\$ 5.95

VI. NITRILE 12" EXAMINATION GLOVE (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small 🗸	nDS195184HSmall	mD5195184H	\$ 22.15
	ND5195188H medion	mD5195185+1	\$ ZZ.15
	WD5195186H Lange	m05185186H	\$ ZZ.15
	MD 545187 H X Laura	m05195187H	

VII. POLYETHULENE DISPOSABLE GLOVES: 1.25 mils minimum, powderless/sulpher free, ambidextrous, for food service and precision parts handling. 100/box

BRAND:	BRAND: Instauone				
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100		
Medium	GA4 370 M	370M	\$ 2.25		
Large (3A4 370L	3704	\$ 2.25		

LGLOVES07 BID SCHEDULE

All usages are approximate, for evaluation purposes only and have been anualized.

GRAND TOTAL

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:)madre	Inc			
Authorized Signature: _	Brodly	V.	Drage	_ Date:	96/11/07
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised) 04/15/07)		ν		